BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Hydraulic Engineer's Department (O.C. Division)
M-3 A Pumping Station, Pise

DyHE(M&E)/M-3 A/6420 /P.P. dated 28.02.2024 <u>CORRIGENDUM No. 1</u>

The Commissioner of BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION invited E-Quotation for the following work on ITEM RATE basis at Pise panjrapur Complex. Due to error encountered in BOQ, Vendors shall download revised BOQ from the corrigendum 1 and after filling, shall upload the same in packet B.The vendors shall also upload the undertaking for corrigendum No. 1 in packet A. The due date is extended to **06.03.2024** as per the details given below:

Quotation Document No.	2024_MCGM_1015087
Name of Organization	BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Subject	Replacement of Relays at M-3A Pumping Station, Pise
Scrutiny Fee	Rs.300/- (+18 % GST) (As per note below)
Quotation Security Deposit/ EMD	Rs.2800/- (10% E.M.D. Pay online i.e. Rs.280/- & 90% EMD i.e. Rs.2520/- in the form of Demand Draft (DD)) shall be submitted physically to Head Clerk (Account) of Dy.H.E.(M&E)M-IIIA PP before opening of packet A.
Date of issue and sale of quotation	23/02/2024 from 18:00 Hrs
Last date & time for sale of quotation	06/03/2024 upto 16:00 Hrs
Submission of Packet A & Packet B (Online) & (Receipt of EMD)	06/03/2024 upto 16:00 Hrs
Opening of Packet A (Fee/ Pre-Qua Cover)	07/03/2024 after 16:00 Hrs
Opening of Packet B (Finance cover)	11/03/2024 after 15.00 Hrs
Address for communication & venue for opening quotation	Executive Engineer (Mech. & Elect.) M-3A Pise Panjrapur Administrative Building, 2 nd Floor, Water Treatment Plant, Panjrapur Post: Vadpa, Taluka: Bhiwandi, District: Thane, Pin Code No.421 302. Email: eemne3apjppc.he@mcgm.gov.in

Note: As per Circular no. CA/FRG/10 dtd. 19.10.2023, all the quotationers shall have to pay the scrutiny fee with GST. It is to be paid at CFC center after opening of Packet A and before opening of Packet B, by obtaining challan from respective section.

This quotation document is not transferable.

The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

UNDERTAKING FOR CORRIGENDUM No. 1

Subject : Replacement of Relays at M-3A Pumping Station, Pise

Reference : Tender No.:- 2024_MCGM_1015087

I/we have taken into account the CORRIGENDUM No. 1 while submitting the tender.

Name of the Authorized Signatory & Seal of the Tenderer